FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 18, 2025

Atlanta CASA Celebrates 30 Years of Advocacy for Fulton County Foster Children

ATLANTA – Atlanta CASA, a nonprofit dedicated to advocating for abused and neglected children in Fulton County's court system, is launching a yearlong 30th anniversary celebration and fundraising campaign to mark three decades of service. The campaign, titled "Honoring the Past, Inspiring the Future," aims to raise \$75,000 and will engage the Atlanta community through volunteer appreciation events, community gatherings, and powerful storytelling.

The celebration will culminate in a **gala event in late 2025**, bringing together community leaders, corporate partners, and dedicated advocates to honor the past, celebrate the present, and ensure a brighter future for foster children.

"For 30 years, Atlanta CASA has given a voice to children in foster care, ensuring they receive the advocacy, stability, and support they deserve," said **Atlanta CASA CEO Domonique Cooper.** "This campaign is about recognizing the incredible impact of our volunteers, partners, and donors—while paving the way for even greater support for these children in the years to come."

The organization invites **corporate sponsors**, **individual donors**, **and community members** to participate in the celebration and support Atlanta CASA's mission.

For more information on sponsorship opportunities, upcoming events, or ways to contribute, visit atlantacasa.org or contact Kate Viana at media@atlantacasa.org.

About Atlanta CASA

Atlanta Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization established in 1995 with a mission to be a leading voice for abused and neglected children in Fulton County by providing personalized, timely, culturally sensitive representation in juvenile court.

Media Contact:

Kate Viana media@atlantacasa.org (770) 776-9514